

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6521/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2006 in WP No.196/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.F.C. RAJPUR ROAD DEHRADUN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents, prayer
for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.11835 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhu Tewatia,Adv.

in SLP 6521/2007: Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

in SLP 11835/2007: Mr. Shirish Kumar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. B.D. Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is allowed to file counter
affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is allowed to file
rejoinder affidavit.

Place the petitions thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master