

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6521/2007

PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.F.C. RAJPUR ROAD DEHRADUN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11835 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ajay Kr Singh, Advocate

Ms Sunita Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 6521/2007

Respondent No.5 has filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

-2-

Item No.63

SLP(C) NO. 11835/2007

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file process fee and spare copies.

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

List again on 13.5.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

