

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11835/2007

U.P.FINANCIAL CORPORATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU DUTT SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No. 2 and 3 are served but there is no appearance.

As regards service of notice on respondent no. 4 is concerned, office to take action as per Court's order dated 12.12.2008 and immediately place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the petitioner.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar